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Features:
• High Density
• High Reliability
• Low Bending Radius
• Custom Defined Specifications
• Environmentally Stable

Applications:
• SFP
• QSFP
• QDR
• CXP

Performance Specifications:

ITEM

lnsertion Loss, dB

Cable Type 

Connector  Type for Both Ends

Cable Length and Tolerance, mm 

Operating Temperature, °C

Storage Temperature, °C

Nos. of Channels

Unit: mm

Pigtails/ Patch cords

J-SD-MP MULTI-FIBER CABLE ASSEMBLIES FOR SFP/QSFP/CXP 

27─1

Diagram:
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                 IL≤0.7dB+0.003*L dB

Ø 2.0, Ø3.0 Round cable, or others 

      MPO/PC, MPO/APC , MTRJ , etc.

                         L+/-0.2%cm

                            -20~+70

                            -20~+70

  2/4/8/12 or specified by customer



Pigtails/ Patch cords

Wiring Type Configurations:
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MPO 12-fiber (Type A)

MPO 12-fiber (Type B)

MPO 12-fiber (Type C)


